

The Executive Engineer (C) BSNL Civil Division, Telephone Bhawan Campus 2nd floor, Fafadih, Raipur. Pin- 492009 (Phone No.0771-2532944) invites on behalf of Bharat Sanchar Nigam Limited, sealed item rate tender for the following work from contractors registered in the appropriate category in DOT /BSNL /CPWD/ Railway/ MES/ DOP/ Chhattisgarh state PWD (B & R) are eligible to participate in Chhattisgarh state civil works.

Sl	NIT No.	Name of work	Estimated	EMD	Time
No.			Cost (Rs.)	(Rs.)	
	01/2024-25	Essential civil modification &	806856.00	16138.00	Two (02)
1	/CD/ RYP	renovation works in part-			months.
		portion of first floor for			
		proposed CLD including			
		construction of attached toilet			
		for R.O. head chamber &			
		modification of existing store			
		room into Ladies & Gents toilet			
		block at ground floor for			
		renting-out to Central Bank of			
		India (CBOI) in CTX Building			
		at Fafadih, Raipur.			

I. The last date of upload e- tender bid - 26/04/2024 up to 18.00 Hours

II. The last date of receipt of tender fee & EMD and eligibility Document (Hard Copy) – 30/04/2024 up to 15.00 Hours

III. Date of Opening of tender - 01/05/2024 at 11.00 Hours.

For detailed NIT and other particular please log on to BSNL web site <u>www.chhattisgarh.bsnl.co.in & https://etenders.gov.in</u> or <u>https://eprocure.gov.in</u> or contact the EE Civil Office..

Executive Engineer (Civil) BSNL Civil Division, Raipur

No. W (6) /EE(C)/ BSNL / RYP /	Raipur,	Dated- 10/04/2024
Copy to:-		

- I. The Chief Engineer (C) BSNL Civil CG Zone, Raipur for information please
- II. The General Manager Telecom District, Raipur BA, CG for information please.
- III. The IFA to the General Manager Telecom District, Raipur to depute A/C person on Tender opening date please
- IV. The Executive Engineer(C) BSNL Civil Division Bilaspur
- V. The Executive Engineer, CPWD, Raipur
- VI. The SDE(C) BSNL Civil Sub-Dn., Raipur /Durg/ Jagdalpur /Bilaspur
- VII. The A.E. Postal Civil Sub-division, Raipur.
- VIII. The AO (Cash) / AO(C/E) o/o the GMTD, BSNL Raipur.
 - IX. The Auditor, Cashier, BSNL Civil Division Raipur.
 - X. Notice Board.
 - XI. www.chhattisgarh.bsnl.co.in.